Product Datasheet

DES Conjugated Antibody

Catalog No: #C38152

Package Size: #C38152-AF350 100ul #C38152-AF405 100ul #C38152-AF488 100ul

Description

#C38152-AF555 100ul #C38152-AF594 100ul

#C38152-AF680 100ul #C38152-AF750 100ul

Ksi’

Signalway Antibody

Orders: order@signalwayantibody.com

#C38152-AF647 100Ul Support: tech@signalwayantibody.com

#C38152-Biotin 100ul

Product Name
Host Species

Clonality

Species Reactivity

Specificity

Immunogen Description

Conjugates
Other Names
Accession No.
Uniprot
GenelD

Excitation Emission

Calculated MW
Formulation

Storage

Application Details

DES Conjugated Antibody

Rabbit

Polyclonal

Hu Ms Rt

The antibody detects endogenous level of total DES antibody.

Recombinant protein of human DES.

Biotin AF350 AF405 AF488 AF555 AF594 AF647 AF680 AF750

DES;CMD11;CSM1;CSM2;FLJ12025;FLJ39719;FLJ41013;FLJ41793 ;

Swiss-Prot#:P17661NCBI Gene ID:1674

P17661

1674;
AF350:
AF405:
AF488:
AF555:
AF594:
AF647:
AF680:
AF750:
54

346nm/442nm
401nm/421nm
493nm/519nm
555nm/565nm
591nm/614nm
651nm/667nm
679nm/702nm

749nm/775nm

0.01M Sodium Phosphate, 0.25M NaCl, pH 7.6, 5mg/ml Bovine Serum Albumin, 0.02% Sodium Azide

Store at 4°C in dark for 6 months

Suggested Dilution:

AF350 conjugated

AF405 conjugated:
AF488 conjugated:
AF555 conjugated:
AF594 conjugated:
AF647 conjugated:
AF680 conjugated:

AF750 conjugated
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most applications:
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most applications:
most applications:
most applications:

: most applications:

1:

:50-1:
:50-1:
:50-1:
:50-1:
:50-1:
:50-1:
:50-1:

50 - 1:

250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250

Biotin conjugated: working with enzyme-conjugated streptavidin, most applications: 1: 50 - 1: 1,000
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Background

The cytoskeleton consists of three types of cytosolic fibers: microfilaments (actin filaments), intermediate filaments and microtubules. Major types of
intermediate filaments are distinguished and expressed in particular cell types: cytokeratins (epithelial cells), glial fibrillary acidic protein or GFAP (glial
cells), desmin (skeletal, visceral and certain vascular smooth muscle cells), vimentin (mesenchyme origin) and neurofilaments (neurons). GFAP and
vimentin form intermediate filaments in astroglial cells and modulate their motility and shape (1). In particular, vimentin filaments are present at early
developmental stages, while GFAP filaments are characteristic of differentiated and mature brain astrocytes. Thus, GFAP is commonly used as a
marker for intracranial and intraspinal tumors arising from astrocytes (2). Vimentin is present in sarcomas, but not carcinomas, and its expression is
examined relative to other markers to distinguish between the two forms of neoplasm (3). Desmin is a myogenic marker expressed in early
development that forms a network of filaments that extends across the myofibril and surrounds Z discs. The desmin cytoskeleton provides a
connection among myofibrils, organelles and the cytoskeleton (4). Desmin knockout mice develop cardiomyopathy, skeletal and smooth muscle
defects (5). In humans, desmin related myopathies might be caused by mutations in the corresponding desmin gene or in proteins with which desmin
interacts, including aB-crystallin and synemin. Disorganized desmin filaments and the accumulation of protein aggregates comprised predominantly of
desmin characterize desmin-related myopathies (reviewed in 6,7).

Note: This product is for in vitro research use only
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